Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

i. Borrowings 473,957,876   (53,844,341)   420,113,535

Provisions 4,783,250   516,123   5,299,373

Total Non-Current liabilities 478,741,126   (53,328,218)   425,412,908

-

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

i. Borrowings 605,148,980   -   605,148,980

ii. Trade Payables 170,015,000   -   170,014,999

iii. Other Financial Liabilities 84,042,726   (10,097,940)   73,944,786

Total Current Liabilities 859,206,706   -   849,108,765

Total Liabilities 1,337,947,832   (63,426,159)   1,274,521,673

Total Equity and Liabilities 1,515,225,327   331,479   1,515,556,806

*Previous GAAP figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the requirements prescribed under

Division II of Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

39(b) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2017

83

MALU PAPER MILLS LTD; NAGPUR

Reserves and Surplus As at March 31, 2017 As at April 1, 2016

As per IGAAP 6,684,995   (22,632,315)

Deffered Government Grant Recognised 63,942,281   71,234,845

Changes in provision for Gratuity (516,122.93)   205,158

Difference in Differed Tax 331,480.19   28,279.07

As per INDAS 70,442,633   48,835,967

Reserves Reconciliation

84

MALU PAPER MILLS LTD; NAGPUR

Note 40

Particulars Note
 IGAAP  Adjustments  INDAS

CONTINUING OPERATIONS

Revenue from Operations 1   2,520,675,263   (15,274,940)   2,505,400,323

Other Income 2   13,992,632   (1,250,131)   12,742,500

Total Income   2,534,667,895   (16,525,071)   2,518,142,824

Expenses

Cost of Material Consumed   1,525,340,343   -   1,525,340,343

Excise duty on sale of goods 1   -   78,956,980   78,956,980

Changes in Inventories of  Work in progress and

Finished Goods   (17,563,300)   -   (17,563,300)

Employee benefit expenses 3   74,375,141   721,280   75,096,421

Depreciation and Amortization expense   47,990,664   -   47,990,664

Other expenses 4   726,957,289   (105,499,204)   621,458,085

Finance Costs 5   135,000,449   10,017,153   145,017,601

Total Expenses   2,492,100,586   2,476,296,795

Profit before exceptional items and tax   42,567,309   (721,280)   41,846,029

Exceptional items   -

Profit before tax   42,567,309   41,846,029

Income Tax expenses   -

Current Tax   -

Mat Credit Entitlement   -

Deferred Tax 6   13,250,000   (303,200)   12,946,800

Income Tax for prior period   -

Total tax expenses   13,250,000   (303,200)   12,946,800

Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing

operations   29,317,309   (418,080)   28,899,229

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that may be classified to Profit or Loss   -

Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss   -

Remeasurement of employees benefit obligations   -
Income Tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified

to Profit or Loss   -
Other Comprehensive Income for the period ( net of tax

)

Total Comprehensive Income for the year   29,317,309   (418,080)   28,899,229

Earning Per Equity Share for profit from Continuing

Operations

Basic Earning per share (In Rs.)   1.72   (0.02)   1.69

Diluted Earning per share (In Rs.)   1.72   (0.02)   1.69

*Previous GAAP figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the requirements prescribed under Division II of

Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loas for the year ended 31st march 2017